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RSSOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O I ODHAI.I LEGISLATIVE COI'NCIL
(Approval of the pubtic ltater systens program

crant Application )

WIIEREAS, the Public Water Systens

Environmental Protection

Conpliance of Tohono

RES. NO.233-88

Program (PlfSP) has assisted the

Agency in nonitoring the SDWA

otodham Nation public water

systems; and

IIHEREAS, funding for Fy r88 has become availabLe to the Tohono

Orodhan Nation to contract; and

WHEREAS, the funding will enable the public Water Systens program

to continue its nonitoring and the other activj.ties
outlined in the attached tfork plan to ensure Safe

Drinking tfater Act conpllance of Tohono O'Odhan public

tfater Systens .

NOW, TIIEREFORB, BE IT RESOLVBD by the Legislative CounciL that it
hereby approves the Environnental protection Agency

Grant Application in the sum of g15,OOO.O0

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono O,Odham Legislative Council

that the Tohono orodham Nation will not fund or operate
the progran in the interin while negotiations are still
being conducted and no executed grant has been awarded

by the Environmental protection Agency.

BE rr FURTHER RESoLVED by the Tohono o'odhalr Legislative councir
tbat the Chairnan, Vice-ChairDan and Treasurer of the
Tohono OrOdhaT Nation are hereby authorized to negotiate
and execute this grant and any anendments thereto for
the duration of the grant, provided bowever, that any

anendnents affecting the funding or funding levels of
this contract sha1l be subnitted for further prior
approval by this Council .

The foregoing Resolution hras passed by the Tohono O,odham Councilotl the 7th. day of Septenber , fgeA at a neeting at vrhich aquorun waE-liesent erith';-oEE---6E' 1lZ30. o for; -0- against;24t.O n9l voting; ald 169.0 al-EEiEl-lu-rsuant E6--:Ebe pore;;i6EtEt[-in the councii ly i."EIin- 1 -G; of Article VI of theConstitution of the Tohono O'odhan n , adopted by the Tohono
o'odham Nation on January !9, ]-9g6, and approved bi the ActingDeputy Assistant secretary - fndian nffairs- (Operatlo;s) on March6, 1986, pursuant to section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (igStat. 984).

EJ



1

2

a

4

5

6

7

8

o

10

ll
72

13

r4

15

l6

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RES. NO.233-88
(approval- ofTEe Public
crant Application)
Page Il'to (2)

l{ater systens Progra[n

TOHONO O I ODHAI{ LEGTSLATIVE COI'NCIL

, 7sK.

ATTEST:

Said Resolution was subnitted for aPproval to the offlce of the

,1s(8,at
on the qq' 4av or

il-ctocx, -,1 .u.,chai.rxan of the Tohono orodhan Nation

the provisions of Section 5

Constitution
his failure
subnittal .

and will becone effective upon
to either approve or disapprove

Article vTI oE the
approval or upon

within 48 hours of
his
it

TOHONO O ' ODIIAI{ LEGISLATIVE COI'NCIL

6 orr*ouuo

] DISAPPROVED

)

I

on rhe l& u^" t S%la*, her' , rc 3!,I

t

to the the rltl day ofLegislative secretarY on
a, /,D <[V , at ?:4/

- 
o'clock, ,,* ,u.

'r'r2,ffiIve Chairperson

at 8'S> o'clock,

Legis lative

@.



MOVED: Henry Ramon

sEcoND: JosePh Juan

DATE: Septenber 7, 1988

DISTRICTS RE PRESEI{TATIVE S

SIIBJECT: Apprvl . of Public

l{ater Systens Progr.rD Grant

Appl icat ion

RESOLUTION #2 33-88

#
OF VOTES FOR

NOT
AGAINST VOTING ABSEIfT

SIF OIDAK
138.0

1.
I

Nicholas Jose | 69.0(Letitla carcia) |

w1llard Juan,sr. | 69.0
(uelissa cregorio) |

I

I
I

I

z.

SELLS
257 .O

1

2,

Andrew Patricio
(Daniel Lopez )
Fred Stevens
()

rtl
tTZ6:5-t---F-1tll
1128.5 | x Irtl

t-T3lT- I x
tl

tlt-t-tlllxtltlt- t--T-
105.0 ( JoAnn Franci.sco) | | |2. Joseph Juan | 52.5 | X I

(Frances Francisco) | | I

I

I

I

I

sAN XAVTER 1. Eugene Enis
126.0 (uichael Rj.os)

t-t-tlllxrtlttlt-t x t-rtl

2. Tony Fel-ix | 53.0 |(camelita uattia6) | |tl
;TZO.5_l

247.O ( )t I2. Joann Garcia 1120.5 |
(Frances xignrel ) | |

158.0 ()t tl2. Fernando Joaquin | 79.0 | f I()l tl

115.0 ()
2. Ednard Manuel

()

SAN LUCY
85.0

ttlI s8.0 | x Irtl
l_t_l| 42.s I x Iltl
| 42.5 | x Ittl

t_t_tltltltltlt-t-tltltltlt-t-Max Jose
(Dewey Ortega l
John Reno
()

L.

)

(Billy xanuel )2. Lloyd Franc j.sco
(Eleanor Santos )

2. Harriet Toro
(

(Rosenary Lopez) | |

ttl
| 64.0 | x Irtl

_l
I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

Itl
l--l x
tltl
lltlt-t-tltltltll-l x
tl

GU VO
117 .0

I

I

I

I

I

(Roy Hontana) | |2. cross ]{ntone I 58.5 |
(Juan Joe Cipriano) | |

128.0

tl
i_Ta5_i
| 84.5 |tli_i_i_i_irc]-

241.0 | 160.0
I

169.0

TOTAL 11,540.o11230.01 -o- |


